

May 2, 2022

FPM Student Referral Policy

High quality research is a cornerstone of the philosophy of IMI New Delhi. One of the key ingredients for producing high quality research, is having a large FPM program with highly motivated full-time FPM students. IMI New Delhi would like to enlist the support of the current full-time FPM students to identify and attract good full-time FPM students to apply for admission. To incentivize our current full-time FPM students to do this, the following FPM student referral program will be implemented.

- 1) A current full-time FPM student will ask a potential full-time FPM student to apply to IMI New Delhi's FPM program through the normal application process.
- 2) The referring full-time FPM student should send an email to Chair Research & FPM mentioning the name of the candidate who has applied through their reference.
- 3) If the candidate is selected for admission as per the prevailing process, and joins the FPM program of IMI New Delhi as a full-time student, the current full-time FPM student referring them will become eligible for a referral incentive.
- 4) The referral incentive will be given to the referring full-time FPM student after the newly admitted full-time FPM student has successfully completed one academic term and has started the second academic term.
- 5) The referral incentive will correspond to the addition of INR 1,00,000 (One lac rupees) to the conference support grant of the referring full-time FPM student.